# OP \$40.00 2752

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toys for Trucks		03/29/2004	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Toys for Trucks, Inc.	
Street Address:	16645 Walnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite A	
City:	Hesperia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92345	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2752504		TOYS FOR TRUCKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (818)998-1862

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (818) 998-3462
Email: nlevy1@socal.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Neill A. Levy
Address Line 1: 10418 Willowbrae

Address Line 4: Chatsworth, CALIFORNIA 91311

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 491

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Neill A. Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=scan160-geo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0237

900006675

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A SERVICE MARK

Whereas Korri Dondlinger and James Haskins doing business in partnership as Toys for Trucks, of 16645 Walnut Street, Suite A, Hesperia CA 92345 adopted, used and is using the mark TOYS FOR TRUCKS registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,752,504 dated August 19, 2003; and

Whereas Toys for Trucks, Inc., a California corporation, of 16645 Walnut Street, Suite A, Hesperia CA 92345is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Korri Dondlinger and James Haskins doing business in partnership as Toys for Trucks does hereby assign unto Toys for Trucks, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: 3-29-04

For Korri Dondlinger and James Haskins dba

Toys for Trucks

3/29/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0238